CH \$90.00 52

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583556

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REG CORPORATE HOLDINGS, INC.		06/29/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESOLUTION ECONOMICS, LLC		
Street Address:	1925 Century Park East, 15th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90067		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5233308	R	
Registration Number:	3578340	RESOLUTION ECONOMICS	
Registration Number:	5025822	SOBUZ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Jose Jaime
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86703.196
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jose Jaime	
SIGNATURE: /Jose Jaime by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0063

source=ESCROW - Project ResEcon - Omnibus - Trademark IPSA Release (Jun-29-20)_(69512953_1)#page1.tif source=ESCROW - Project ResEcon - Omnibus - Trademark IPSA Release (Jun-29-20)_(69512953_1)#page2.tif source=ESCROW - Project ResEcon - Omnibus - Trademark IPSA Release (Jun-29-20)_(69512953_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0064

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 29, 2020 ("Effective Date") by REG CORPORATE HOLDINGS, INC., as agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement)

(the "Agent"), in favor of RESOLUTION ECONOMICS, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Agent, and the other parties thereto are party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2020 (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), wherein the Grantor granted to the Agent on behalf the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a security interest in certain assets of the Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 2, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was entered into by the Grantor and the Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the Grantor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, together with all renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark Collateral, the "Released Collateral") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2020, at Reel 6846, Frame 0142; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Collateral and exclusive Intellectual Property Licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Released Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

REG CORPORATE HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: David Wolmer

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006982 FRAME: 0066

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

TRADEMARK	STATUS	REGISTRATION /APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION DATE
"R with Oval Logo"	Registered	Reg. No. 5,233,308	June 27, 2017
"Resolution Economics"	Registered	Reg. No. 3,578,340	February 24, 2009
"Sobuz"	Registered	Reg. No. 5,025,822	August 23, 2016

RECORDED: 06/29/2020